1/11
LM101A LM301A
LM201A
■ INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE 0.7mV 2mV
■ INPUT BIAS CURRENT 25nA 70nA
■ INPUT OFFSET CURRENT 1.5nA 2nA
■ SLEW RATE AS INVERSING10V/µs 10V/µs
AMPLIFIER

of 10V/µs and bandwidth of 3.5MHz can be easily
achieved.
ORDER CODE
N = Dual in Line Package (DIP)
D = Small Outline Package (SO) - also available in Tape & Reel (DT)
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Part Number Temperature Range
Package
N D
LM101A -55°C, +125°C • •
LM201A -40°C, +105°C • •
LM301A 0°C, +70°C • •
Example : LM201AN
N
DIP8
(Plastic Package)
D
SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
1
2
3
4
8
6
5
7
1 - Balance, compensation
2 - Inverting input
3 - Non-inverting input
4 - VCC
-
5 - Balance
6 - Output
7 - VCC
+
8 - Compensation 2
LM101A-LM201A
LM301A
SINGLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
December 2001
LM101A - LM201A - LM301A
2/11
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter LM101A LM201A LM301A Unit
VCC Supply voltage ±22 V
Vi Input Voltage ±15 V
Vid Differential Input Voltage ±30 V
Ptot
Power Dissipation N Suffix
D Suffix
500
300
mW
Output Short-circuit Duration Infinite
Toper Opearting Free-air Temperature Range -55 to +125 -40 to +105 0 to +70 °C
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
LM101A - LM201A - LM301A
3/11
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
±5V ≤ VCC ≤ ±20V, C1 = 30pF, Tamb = 25°C (unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter
LM101A - LM201A LM301A
Unit
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
Vio
Input Offset Voltage (RS ≤ 10kΩ)
Tamb = +25°C
Tmin ≤ Tamb  ≤ Tmax
0.7 2
3
2 7.5